SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7402-7403/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 06-04-2021 in WA Nos. 69/2021 & 70/2021 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

SUVARNAMMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.66188/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.66187/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 01-07-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Aditya Sondhi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Mr. A.L.Parashuram, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.V.Chandrashekhar, Adv.

Ms. Apeksha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable six weeks hence. Dasti notice, ir addition, is permitted.

Mr. G.V.Chandrashekhar, learned advocate appears and accepts notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 7 to 11.

Service be effected on the State through the Standing Counsel.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)